stlo. 27 sececued al=3.15 pm on 6/4/13

(SEE RULE 4)
NOMINATION PAPER " O byce begove 3 pm)

Election to the Legislative Assembly of N.C.T.OF DELHI State.

10/11/13

STRIKE OFF PART I OR PART II BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE

PART I

(To be used by candidate set up by recognized political party)

I nominate as a candidate for Election to the Legislative Assembly from the 54 OKHLA Assembly Constituency. Candidate's name ASIF MOHD KHAN Father 's name ASHWAQ MOHD KHAN. His postal address 360 MAIN ROAD, WEST, ZAKIR NAGAR OKHLA NEW DELHI - 110025. His name is entered at S.No 526 in Part No. 28 of the electoral roll for 54 OKHLA Assembly constituency. My name is HUMAID KHAN and it is entered at S. No 24 in Part No. 53 of the electoral roll for the 54 OKHLA Assembly constituency.

Date : 16/11/	2013		Signature	of the Propo	oser
		PART II			
	(To be used by candidate l	NOT set up by recognized	political part	v)	
We	hereby nominate as candidate	for election to the	Legislative /	Accombly for	nom the
	Assembly Con	stituency	Segisianive 7	resembly if	om the
			/		
	idate's name		mother's /	husband's	name
	His po	stal address		********	
His name is	entered at SI. No	in Part No		of the alast	111
for	** ************************************	Assembly Co		or the electo	oral roll
ciccioral for	eclare that we are electors of thi for this Assembly Constituency cribing to this nomination:-	s Assembly Constituency as indicated below and w	and our name e append our	es are entere signatures b	d in the
		proposers and their sign	a water on the		
	Electoral Roll No. o	of Proposer	latures		
SI.No.	Part No. of Electoral Roll of Constituency	SI. No. in that part	Full Name	Signature	Date
1	2	3	4	5	6
1.					
3.					
4.					
5.					
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6.					
8.					

N.B.: There should be ten electors of constituency as proposers.

9.

Sef Takel Ca

PART III

- 1, the candidate mentioned in Part I assent to this nomination and hereby declare-
 - (a) that I have completed 49. years of age;

[STRIKE OUT b(i) OR b(ii) BELOW WHICHEVER IS NOT APPLICABLE]

- (b) (i) that I am set up at this election by the INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS party, which is recognized National Party/State Party in this State and that the symbol reserved for the above party be allotted to me.
 - (ii) that I am set up at this election by the **Not Applicable** party, which is a registered unrecognised political party/that I am contesting this election as an independent candidate and that the symbols I have chosen, in order of preference, are:-
 - (i) HAND (ii) Not Applicable (iii) Not Applicable
- (c) that my name and my father's/mother's/husband's name have been correctly spelt out above in ENGLISH. (name of the language)
- (d) that to the best of my knowledge and belief, I am qualified and not also disqualified for being chosen to fill the seat in the Legislative Assembly of this State.

*I further declare that I am a member of the **Not Applicable** **Caste/tribe which is a scheduled ***caste/tribe of the State of **Not Applicable** in relation to **Not Applicable** (area) in that State.

I also declare that I have not been, and shall not be, ****nominated as a candidate at the present general election /the bye-elections being held simultaneously, to the Legislative Assembly of N.C.T. OF DELHI (State) from more than two Assembly Constituencies.

Date: 16/11/2013

Signature of the Candidate

^{*}Score out this paragraph, if not applicable.

^{**}Score out the Words not applicable.

N.B.: A "recognized political party" means a political party recognized by the Election Commission under the Election Symbols (Reservation and Allotment) Order, 1968 in the State concerned.

PART III A

(To be filled by the candidate)

Whether the Candidate -

- (i) has been convicted -
 - (a) of any offence(s) under sub-section (1); or

NO

(b) For contravention of any law specified in Sub-Section (2), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951); or

NO

(ii) has been convicted for any other offence(s) for which he has been sentenced NO to imprisonment for two years or more.

If the answer is "Yes", the candidate shall furnish the following information:

(i) Case/First information report No./Nos

Not Applicable

- (ii) Police station (s) Not Applicable District(s) Not Applicable State(s) Not Applicable
- (iii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and brief description of the offence(s) for which he has been convicted Not Applicable
- (iv) Date(s) of conviction(s)

Not Applicable

(v) Court(s) which convicted the candidate

Not Applicable

- (vi) Punishment(s) imposed [indicate period of imprisonment(s) and/or quantum of find(s)]
 Not Applicable
- (vii) Date(s) of release from prison

Not Applicable

- (viii) Was/were any appeal(s)/revision(s) filed against above conviction(s) No
- (ix) Date and particulars of appeal(s)/application(s) for revision filed Not Applicable
- (x) Name of the court(s) before which the appeal(s) /application (s) for revision Filed Not Applicable
- (xi) Whether the said appeal(s) / application (s) for revision has/have been disposed of or is/are Pending Not Applicable
- (xii) If the said appeal(s)/application(s) for revision has/have been disposed of Not Applicable

(a) Date(s) of disposal

Not Applicable

(b) Nature of order(s) passed

Not Applicable

Place NEW DELHI

Date 16/11/2013

(Signature of Candidate)

PART IV (To be filled by the Returning Officer)

Serial No. of nomination paper27	
entered	before 3. Opm
This nomination was delivered to me at my office at 3:15 (pm)(hour) of the candidate/proposer.	on16 11 2013 (date) by
Date 6 11 20 13	Returning Officer
*Score out the word not applicable.	Returning Cal
PART V	
Decision of Returning Officer Accepting or Rejecting the Nomin	nation Paper
I have examined this nomination paper in accordance with section 36 of the Rep Act, 1951 and decide as follows:	presentation of the People
Date	Returning Officer
V.D. V. D. N.	





सत्यमेव जयते

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Government of National Capital Territory of Delhi

e-Stamp

EOAEMAL

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-DL87668419976514L

: 04-Nov-2013 03:54 PM

: IMPACC (IV)/ dl875903/ DELHI/ DL-DLH

: SUBIN-DLDL87590373307997708879L

: ASIF MOHD KHAN

: Article 4 Affidavit

: 360, MAIN ROAD, ZAKIR NAGAR, OKHLA, NEW DELHI- 110025

: 0

(Zero)

: ASIF MOHD KHAN

: Not Applicable

: ASIF MOHD KHAN

: 10

(Ten only)





GINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL GINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL GINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

......Please write or type below this line.....



All Told Co





Statutory Alert:

The authenticity of this Stamp Certificate should be verified at "www.shcilestamp.com". Any discrepancy in the details on this Certificate and as a contract of the website renders it invalid.



Please affix your recent passport size photograph here

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the returning officer for election to NCT OF DELHI LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY from 54- OKHLA ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY.

PART-A

- I...ASIF MOHD KHAN....son of ...MR. ASHWAQ MOHD KHAN...
 Aged about 49 years.., resident of 360 MAIN ROAD, WEST, ZAKIR NAGAR OKHLA
 NEW DELHI -110025... (Mention full postal address), a candidate at the above election, do
 hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:
- (1) I am a candidate set up by INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS.
- (2) My name is enrolled in ... THE ELECTROL ROLL OF 54-OKHLA ASSEMBLY CONSTITUANCY IN THE STATE/UT OF NCT OF DELHI, at Serial No 526 .in Part No.28.
- (3) My contact telephone numbers are -9811114840 and 01129943333 and my e-mail id Are asif.mlaokhla@gmail.com and my face book ACCOUNT USERNAME IS mlaasifmohdkhan@gmail.com. other social media ...NIL
- (4) Details of Permanent Account- Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return:

SL No.	Names	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income- Tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income- Tax Return (in Rs.)
1.	SELF	BQWPK1884 K	NOT APPLICABLE	Nil
2.	SPOUSE (FEHMEENA KHAN)	BCYPK0453J	NOT APPLICABLE	Nil
3.	DEPENDENT-1(ARIBA KHAN)	NONE	NOT APPLICABLE	
4,	DEPENDENT-2	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	Nil NOT APPLICABLE
5.	DEPENDENT-3	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE

(5) I am accused of following offences punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in Pending cases in which a charges have been framed by the courts of competent Jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information: -

(i) The following cases are pending against me in which charges have been framed by the court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more:-

1.

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State	683/1999 Police station : New Friends Colony /District : South East / Delhi
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	186/353/506 IPC Obstructing public servant in discharge of public functions. Assault or criminal force to deter public servant from discharge of his duty Criminal intimidation
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Shri Vinod Kumar M.M. New Delhi /Case/FIR No. 683/1999 /Dated: 06/06/2002
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Shri V.K. Khanna M.M. New Delhi
Е	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	10/06/2004
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	None

2.

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State	332/1999 Police station : New Friends Colony /District : South East / Delhi
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	I47/148/149/332/353/186/427/34 IPC Rioting. Rioting armed with deadly weapon. Every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed in prosecution of common object. Voluntarily causing hurt to deter public servant from his duty. Assault or criminal force to deter public servant from discharge of his duty. Obstructing public servant in discharge of public functions. Mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees. Acts done by several persons in furtherance of common intention



And Hold

С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Shri Vinod Kumar M.M. New Delhi. Case/FIR No. 332/1999 Dated: 07/12/2000
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Shri Naveen Arora A.C.M.M. New Delhi.
E	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	06/09/2010
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	None

3.

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State	108/2003 Police station : New Friends Colony /District : South East / Delhi
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	379/447/34 IPC Punishment for theft Criminal trespass Acts done by several persons in furtherance of common intention
C	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Shri V.K. Khanna M.M. New Delhi Case /FIR No. 108/2003 Dated: 05/07/2006
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Shri Naveen Arora A.C.M.M. New Delhi
Е	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	04/01/2010
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	None

4.

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State	23/2007 Police station : Jamia Nagar /District : South East / Delhi
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	186/353/506 IPC Obstructing public servant in discharge of public functions. Assault or criminal force to deter public servant from discharge of his duty. Criminal intimidation.
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Shri Naveen Arora A.C.M.M. New Delhi Case /FIR No. 23/2007 Dated: 02/03/2010



Ad Tokal

D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Ms. Purvaa Sareen M.M. New Delhi.
Е	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	25/02/2011
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	None

5.

A	Cash/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/ District State	787/2007, Police Station: Sarita Vihar, District: South-East, Delhi
В	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	186/353/506 IPC Obstructing public servant in discharge of public functions. Assault or criminal force to deter public servant from discharge of his duty. Criminal intimidation.
С	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Shri Munish Markan M.M. New Delhi. Case/FIR No.: 787/2007 Dated: 02/06/2009
D	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	Ms Collette Rashmi Kujur M.M. New Delhi
Е	Date(s) on which the charge(S) was/were framed	15/03/2012
F	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	None

(ii) The following cases are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court

[Other than the cases mentioned in item (i) above]:-

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking .cognizance:	Shri Naveen Arora A.C.M.M. New Delhi. Case/FIR No. 07/2008 11/02/2009
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	Case/FIR No. 7/2008 Police Station: Jamia Nagar ,District: South-East, Delhi Delhi 427/447 IPC Mischief causing damage to the amount of fifty rupees. Criminal trespass

Auf Told

	Details of Appeal(s)/Application (s)for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	None	
--	--	------	--

2.

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	Shri Samar Vishal M.M. New Delhi Case/FIR No. 131/2011 23/03/2012
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	Case/FIR No. 131/2011 Police Station : Jamia Nagar , District : South-East , Delhi Delhi 447 IPC Criminal trespass
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	None

(6) I have been/have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (1) or sub-section (2), or cover in sub-section (3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

(a)	The details of cases, Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which convicted	Case/FIR No. 152/1997 Police Station: Sriniwaspuri District: South Delhi , Delhi 3 West Bengal Prevention of Defacement of Property Act Penalty for defacement of property		
(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of order(s):	Shri Vinod Kumar M.M. New Delhi Case/FIR No. 152/1997 11/12/2002		
(c)	Punishment imposed	Released on probation for six months.		



And Nohol

(d)	Whether any appeal was/has been filed against the Conviction order. If so, details and the present status of the appeal:	Appeal filed in Session Court .dismissed Appeal filed in Delhi High Court. dismissed in default None
-----	--	--

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

Note: 1: Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.

Note: 2. In case of deposit/Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/Institution and Branch are to be given

Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.

Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.

Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately in respect of each investment

	Description Description	la to oc giv	ch separately i	n respect of each	investment	
No.		Self ASIF MOHD KHAN	Spouse FEHMEENA KHAN	Dependent-1 MS. ARIBA KHAN	Dependent- 2 NONE	Dependent-
1	Cash in hand	APPROX RS. 35000.	APPROX 75000	APPROX. 25000	NOT APPLICABLE	NONE NOT APPLICABLE
2	Details of deposit in , Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with financial Institutions. Non-Banking financial Companies and Cooperative societies and the amount in each such deposit	SBI ZAKIR NAGAR A/c No. 31391565838 Rs. 5619.00 Approx. INDIAN BANK JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA A/c No. 6175748500	NIL	SBI ZAKIR NAGAR A/c No. 32084383419 Rs. 6957.00 Approx.	NOT APPLICABLE	NOT APPLICABLE
	E QUIRE	Rs. 15000.				

And Mokel